

UNIVERSITY OF HEALTH SCIENCES LAHORE

Khayaban-e-Jamia Punjab, Lahore - 54600, Pakistan Website: www.uhs.edu.pk Ph: 9231304-9 Fax: 9230870 UAN: 111 33 33 66

NOTIFICATION

Board on the recommendation of Syndicate, approves the adoption of PM&DC's nomenclature of Professional MBBS examinations as under:

i. The nomenclature of MBBS Professional Examinations as approved by the Pakistan Medical and Dental Council's Executive Committee/Council is approved w.e.f. new admissions for the Academic year 2015-16. The amended nomenclature is reproduced below:

Year	Repealed Nomenclature	Revised Nomenclature
1	First Professional MBBS Part-I	First Professional MBBS
2	First Professional MBBS Part-II	Second Professional MBBS
3	Second Professional MBBS	Third Professional MBBS
4	Third Professional MBBS	Fourth Professional MBBS
5	Final Professional MBBS	Fifth/Final Professional MBBS

- ii. The Regulations for MBBS professional examinations as notified by the Pakistan Medical and Dental Council are approved as under:
 - a. Any student who fails to clear First Professional in four chances, availed or unavailed, and has been expelled on that account shall not be eligible for continuation of medical / dental studies for MBBS or BDS and shall not be eligible for fresh admission as afresh candidate in either MBBS or BDS.
 - b. Any student who fails to clear Second Professional in four chances, availed or unavailed, and has been expelled on that account shall not be eligible for continuation of medical studies for MBBS and shall not be eligible for fresh admission as afresh candidate in either MBBS or BDS."

λ Adres

REGISTRAR

Dated: 6-04-2016